Website: www.cbseacademic.in Telefax: 011-23234324

Email-id: director@cbseacademic.in



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) शिक्षा सदन, 17, इन्सटिट्यूशनल क्षेत्र, राउज एवेन्यु, दिल्ली-110002

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization under the Union Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) "Shiksha Sadan", 17-Rouse Avenue, New Delhi-110 002

CBSE/ACAD./ DIR (TRG)/ 2012

19th July, 2012

Circular No.: Acad-37/2012

All the Heads of Independent Institutions Affiliated to CBSE

Subject: CCE and FA Training and Inter-School Games and Sports Competitions Calendar for the Year 2012-13

Dear Principal,

The Central Board of Secondary Education has consistently been striving to establish new benchmarks in secondary education through various reforms in education system of the country. In one of its move to strengthen the implementation of CCE scheme of evaluation in all of its affiliated schools and to promote co-curricular activities, at all levels in schools, CBSE has planned a comprehensive nation-wide yearly calendar detailing the training workshops for CCE and FA for teachers and Inter-School Games and **Sports Competitions** for Students for the year 2012-13.

The calendar details the dates and venues for both CCE and FA Training Workshops and Inter-School Games and Sports Competitions highlighted in two different colors.

The calendar can be seen on CBSE Academic website (www.cbseacademic.in).

All schools' Principals are requested to adhere to the calendar for CCE and FA Training Workshops and Inter-School Games and Sports Competitions schedule to ensure maximum participation.

For CCE and FA trainings, each participating teacher would be required to pay Rs. 400 (Rupees Four Hundred only) at the Training Venue in the form of Demand Draft or cheque in favor of Secretary, CBSE, payable at New Delhi.

Each participating teacher needs to fill in the Registration Form and send it through mail at director@cbseacademic.in or sanjaybareja.cbse@gmail.com. The form can also be filled in online at CBSE Academic website to register at suitable training locations. Click here to Register Online

This initiative will indeed facilitate each school to be informed about cluster games and sports competitions for their students and the training workshops for teachers to effectively implement CCE scheme in their respective classrooms.

For further queries please contact Sanjay Bareja at 011-23237839 or 23212603 or email at sanjaybareja.cbse@gmail.com.

With warm Regards,

Dr. Sadhana Parashar

Director (Academic Training & Research)

shareh farushar

Encl: Training on CCE and FA and Inter-School Games and Sports Competitions Calendar for the Year 2012-13 and Registration Form

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18-Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi- 110016.
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidayalaya Samiti, B-15, Institutional Area, Sector-62, NOIDA-201307, District Gautam Budh Nagar, (Uttar Pradesh)
- 3. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi- 110054.
- 4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector-9, Chandigarh- 160017.
- 5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim- 737101.
- 6. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar-791111
- 7. The Director of Education, Govt. of A&N Islands, Port Blair- 744101.
- 8. The Director of Education, S.I.E., CBSE Cell, VIP Road, Junglee Ghat, P.O. 744103, A&N Islands.
- The Secretary, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini, Delhi- 110085
- 10. All the Regional Officers of CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions.
- 11. The Education Officers/ AEOs of the Academic Branch, CBSE.
- 12. The Research Officer (Technology) with the request to put this circular on the CBSE website.
- 13. The Library and Information Officer, CBSE.
- 14. E.O. to Chairman, CBSE
- 15. DO/ PA to Secretary, CBSE
- 16. PA to CE, CBSE
- 17. PA to Director (Acad.)
- 18. PA to HOD (AIEEE)
- 19. PRO, CBSE

Uncharely another Dr. Sadhana Parashar

Director (Academic Training & Research)



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION



17-ROUSE AVENUE, NEW DELHI-110002 (ACADEMIC BRANCH)

REGISTRATION FORM

Training Workshop on Continuous and Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE) & Formative Assessments

I would like to register myself for the Training workshop on CCE and FA.

1.	Training Venue	:			
	Training Date Contact Details:	:			
	Name Designation	:			
	School Name	·			
		:			
	Address	:			
):			
		al):			
4	Email ID	:			
4.	Average :	unication Technology (ICT) Skills Level			
	• Good :				
	• Excellent :				
5.	Communication Skills in Languages (Hindi/English)				
	• Average :				
	• Good :				
	• Excellent :				
6.	Ability to accept challen	ges			
	• Average :				
	• Good :				
	• Excellent :				

Comprehensive I		
-		
Signaturo		
Date:		